

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor John M. Phillips to approve Option 1:

Agreement No.: A-15443; Agreement No.: A-15444; Agreement No.: A-15445 and Agreement No.: A-15446

- a. Receive a report from the Human Resources Department on the selection process for RFP #10802 Temporary Staffing Services;
- b. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute Countywide Service Agreements to provide Temporary Staffing Services based on the criteria set forth in RFP #10802. The agreements are between the County of Monterey and the four (4) named vendors as follows: Slingshot Connections LLC, Manpower Group US Inc, Balance Staffing Workforce and HB Staffing, on an as-needed basis for the initial term of five (5) years from July 1, 2021, through and including June 30, 2026. The aggregate amount over the term of all Agreements shall not exceed \$12,000,000, in accordance with the terms and conditions set within each Agreement;
- c. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute, after one-year, similar additional Agreements for Temporary Staffing Services with qualified contractors who meet the minimum requirements and comply with the County of Monterey standard terms and conditions, where each individual agreement does not affect the total aggregate amount authorized. Any additional Agreements shall terminate June 30, 2026;
- d. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute future amendments in order to comply with state or federal Minimum Wage increases as appropriate; e. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to increase the cumulative "not to exceed" amount by up to 10% of the original aggregate amount of \$12,000,000, even if no additional Agreements are entered.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 13th day of July 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

Legistar	File	ID	No.	21-591	Agenda	Item 1	No.	24
Legistai	1 110	11	110.	21 3/1	1 15 cmaa	Ittoili .	1 10.	

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 13, 2021.

Dated: July 15, 2021 File ID: 21-591 Agenda Item No.: 24 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deputy